

Press Release 30 April 2024 13:00:00 CEST

Changed number of shares and votes in Vitec Software Group

The number of shares and votes in Vitec Software Group AB (publ) has changed.

As of today's date, the total number of registered and outstanding shares in the company amounts to 37,540,615 divided into 2,490,000 A shares and 35,050,615 B shares. The number of votes amounts to 59,950,615. The share capital is SEK 3,754,061.50.

For more information, please contact

Patrik Fransson, Investor Relations, Vitec Software Group AB (publ) patrik.fransson@vitecsoftware.com, +46 76 942 85 97

About Vitec Software Group

Vitec is a leading provider of Vertical Software and has its origin and headquarters in Umeå, Sweden. Our products are developed to meet specific needs within various niche markets in society. The expertise of our employees, combined with our shared corporate culture and business model, enable continuous improvement and innovation. We grow through the successes of our companies, as well as through acquisitions. Everything we do is based on a long-term perspective. Because we are to rely on – today and tomorrow. Vitec has 1,500 employees, is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm and had net sales of SEK 2,778 million in 2023. Read more at vitecsoftware.com.

This information is information that Vitec Software Group is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 2024-04-30 13:00 CEST.

Attachments

Changed number of shares and votes in Vitec Software Group

Vitec Software Group vitecsoftware.com

Tvistevägen 47 A SE-907 29 Umeå Phone: +46 90 15 49 00